

**SPECIAL CASE NO 06 OF 2025**

**Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 02 dated 30.01.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused person namely Bhakto Mondal and appearance of the rest (9) accused persons.

Out of (10) accused persons (09) are on bail and one accused person namely Bhakto Mondal has been produced from Burdwan Central Correctional Home.

(6) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Accused SkEnamul Haque appears by filing fresh vokatnama along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Accused Niva Mondal also appears by filing fresh vokatnama along with a petition praying for continuation on same bail.

Heard,prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Ld.Advocate on behalf of accused Bhakto Mondal files fresh vokatnama.

The bail petition filed on behalf of accused Bhakto Mondal is considered and rejected being not pressed.

No steps taken by accused persons namely Pinaki Biswas,Sayantan Roy and Ramananda Chatterjee.

Sureties are directed to produce all the accused persons on the date fixed positively i.d W/A will be issued.

Fixing 11.03.2026 for production of accused person namely Bhakto Mondal and appearance of the other accused persons and hearing of charge.

I/O of this case is directed to produce CD on the date fixed.

Superintendent Burdwan Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person namely Bhakto Mondal on the date fixed positively.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan