

SPECIAL CASE NO 06 OF 2025

Present: Sri.Debanjan Ghosh

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,FTC 1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)

Order No 04 dated 23.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused person namely Bhakto Mondal and appearance of the rest (9) accused persons.

Out of (10) accused persons (09) are on bail and one accused person namely Monojit Sen is present by filing hazira.

Accused Bhakto Mondal is not produced from J/C, received one letter from The Superintendent,Burdwan Central Correctional Home vide no 3298/AB dated 23.04.2026 regarding non-production of UTP Bhakto Mondal, on the ground stated there in.

Accused persons namely Pinaki Biswas and Subrata Das are absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Ld.P.P.in charge files hazira.

The accused person Bhakto Mondal is produced through VC.

No witness is present.

No steps taken by other accused persons.

Ld.Regular PO is on leave.

No adverse order is passed as per resolution of Local Bar Association dated 21.04.2026.

Heard,prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing 17.06.2026 for production of accused person namely Bhakto Mondal and appearance of the other accused persons and hearing of charge.

I/O of this case is directed to produce CD on the date fixed.

Superintendent Burdwan Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused person namely Bhakto Mondal on the date fixed positively.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan(I/C)